
CMPDN(HW trapping PIN): 
 VSF POWER SEL.
0: 1V8
1: 3V3

SYS CTL

KEY

LCD interface

CAMERA

TP

Serial Flash

USB

SD I/F

I2C

Other interface

CMRST(HW trapping PIN): 
 USB 2VCOM
0: disabled(default)
1: enabled UART
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Place this resister close to battery

connector, and SNS trace should be 4mil~6mil, 
and others are 40mils

CHRIN max. 8.0V when U290 NC

+16V

40mils

40mils

XTAL_SEL : VRTC domain    

1: f32k_ck src INT clock source

shieding case 　

shieding case 　

Audio

shieding case 　

VBAT IN

POWER IN , SF POWER , PSRAM POWER

This Cap shoud be 
placed  near BB

CHARGE

SYSTEM CONTROL

This 330pF Cap shoud be placed  near BB

Vibrator

SLOW CLOCK

GND

shieding case 　

PMU LDO

LED DRV

SIM

close to MT6260 each power in ball

close to MT6260

each LDO out ball

close to MT6260 each power in ball

25mils
25mils

25mils

25mils

Three CAP 

close to MT6260

All Charge Pump  GND "Must Be" directly to 

a non-fractured GND plane !!
Charge Pump

charge pump close to MT6260

FM de-sense issue

This Two Cap(1uF) are optional 
for better power performance

This CAP(330pF) are optional 
for better ESD performance

This TVS are optional 
for better ESD performance

This RC are optional for better 
FM de-sense performance

This Two Cap(1uF) are optional 
for better power performance

This Cap (10pF) are optional 
for better BT de-sense performance
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FREF trace as short as possible, need shielding

POWER IN

Shieding ず all RF sheet

BT

FM

close to MT6260 each power in ball

JTAG Trapping

2G RF

Single-End

AVSS_BT connected together then connect to main ground.

CO-clock

」 DCXO(X'tal)               : CLK_SEL= GND_RF
」 Co-clock(ext CLK)  : CLK_SEL= DVDD28_IO

Close to IC

26M

All block close to MT6260

shieding case 　

50ohm

This Two Cap(100nF and 22pF) are optional 
for better RF performance

This pairs of RC-filter are optional 
for better RF de-sense performance

This pairs of filter are optional 
for better RF performance

This R is optional 
for better FM de-sense performance
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Close to IC

Close to IC

These  are optional 
for better FM de-sense performance

These two cap are optional for better BT performance (Matching)
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This LC-filter are optional 
for better BT performance (For SIG spec)
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Put ouside metal casing

<== Camera analog , 2.8V

TVS_diode CL<1pF

Reserve for BT 　 LC filter

<== Camera digital , 2.8V

<== GPIO  ATV_PWREN must use 2.8V GPIO

パֹל pin21 VIO connect VIO28 ┮　　　　2.8V IO DOMAIN

Internal LDO mode : put 1.5 or 1.8 or 2.8V supply at Pin11, and connect Pin12 to P26

To MT6260 I2S

Dig out layer 2 of this xtal 
and layer 3 is solide ground

reserve for ESD soloution
close to MT5193

GPIO0
NC: XTAL_26M ref.
on: Ext. BB_26M ref.

This Cap(1nF) are optional for better ESD performance
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VCAMA
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VIO28

VCAMD

AV_DVDD_PMU

VCAMA

[1,5]ATV_PWREN
[1,5,7]CMDAT7

[1,5,7]CMDAT1

[1,5,7]CMDAT4
[1,5,7]CMDAT3

[1,5,7]SCL28

[1,5,7]CMPCLK

[1,5,7]CMDAT6

[1,5]ATV_RST

[1,5,7]SDA28

[1,5,7]CMHREF

[1,5,7]CMDAT0

[1,5,7]CMDAT5

[1,5,7]CMVREF

[1,5,7]CMDAT2

[1]I2S_WS_6260

[1]I2S_CLK_6260

[1]I2S_DATA_6260

CMDAT0

C
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MT5192_GPIO0

A
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ATV_PWREN

CMDAT5
CMDAT4

CMDAT1

CMHREF

SDA28
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[3]TV_26MHZ

[4]FM_ANT_TV



SHOLD : SIO3
SWP : SIO2
SOUT : SQI_SI : DQ0
SIN : SQI_SO : DQ1

6*8 VSOP type

Shieding ず all sheet

Serial Flash

2,11
2,11

2,11

2,11
2,11
2,11 2,11

2,11

2,11

2,11

2

1CS#
6CLK

5 DI(DQ0)
2 DO(DQ1)

4VSS

8VCC

3 WP#(DQ2)
7 NC(DQ3)

9
G

N
D

U802

W25Q64FWZPIM

2
1

C801
1UF

VSF

[1]SQI_SIO2
[1]SQI_SO

[1]SQI_SIO3

[1]SQI_SI
[1]SQI_CE

[1]SQI_SCK
SQI_CE

SQI_SI
SQI_SO

SQI_SIO3
SQI_SIO2 SQI_SCK



CAMERA

Camera Interface fix 2.8V

reserve for ESD soloution
close to cam connector

LCM (Parallel Serial co-exist)

In LCM interface we can config parallel interface (left-hand side  column) to serial interface (right-hand side column). 
In another word LCM serial and parallel co layout can be realized in MT6260 solution.

Based on your system level  design , if better ESD
performance  is needed on your system

This serial R are optional for better 

This Caps are optional for better 
 de-sense performance

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

10987654321

2,7,11

2,7,11

配置GPIO

MCU JTAG Trapping

Design output low(JTAG trap) 
(BPI_BUS1 , BPI_BUS3 )  00 : X 
(BPI_BUS1 , BPI_BUS3 )  01 : KEYPAD
(BPI_BUS1 , BPI_BUS3 )  10 : MSDC (Default)
(BPI_BUS1 , BPI_BUS3 )  11 : CAM

In these three interface default MSDC is recommended

4
4

Camera Interface

C902
1uF

C903
4.7uF

Q901

2SC4617

R9
05

10
R

R9
06
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k

R907

1K

C910
100nF_0402

C912
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R902

0R

C901
4.7uF
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2

R908
10K

1
2

R903
NC

1
2

R901
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1
2

R904
10K

1PWDN1
2SIO_D
3AVDD
4SIO_C
5RESET
6VSYNC
7PWDN2
8HREF
9DVDD
10DOVDD
11D7
12XCLK
13D6
14DGND
15D5
16PCLK
17D4
18D0
19D3
20D1
21D2
22GND
23LED-
24LED+

J901

FPC-24PIN-CAM

MK2

MK1

1DB0 2DB1 3DB2 4DB3 5GND1 6IOVCC 7/CS 8RS 9/WR 10/RD 11LED6 12X+ 13Y+ 14X- 15Y- 16LED-A 17LED-1 18LED-2 19LED-3 20LED-4 21LED5 22DB4 23DB10 24DB11 25DB12 26DB13 27DB14 28DB15 29DB16 30DB17 31/RESET 32VCC2 33VCC2 34GND 35DB5 36DB6 37DB7

J907

TFT-37PIN-H3.0
2.8

R917

10R

R918

10R

R924

10R

R910

10R

1LED+

2LED-

J2

LED_2PIN

[1,2,5,7,8]VIO28

[2,3,7,8,9]VBAT

[1]FLASH_EN

[7]LED-

[2,5,7]

VCAMD

[2,3,5,7]

VCAMA

[7]BACK_LCD [2,3,7,8,9]VBAT

VIO28

[3]BPI_BUS1
[3]TR_SW_EN
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CMDAT1[1,5]

CMDAT2
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CMDAT3
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CMDAT4
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CMDAT5
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[1,5] CMHREF
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[1,5] SCL28

[2,3,5,7]

VCAMA

[1]CMPDN

[7] LED-
VBAT

[2,5,7]VCAMD

[2]VIO18
[1]LPCE0B

[1]LPA0
[1]LWR_B

[1]LRD_B

[1]XP
[1]YP
[1]XM
[1]YM
[7]BACK_LCD

[1]NLD0
[1]NLD1
[1]NLD2
[1]NLD3
[1]NLD4
[1]NLD5
[1]NLD6
[1]NLD7
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[1,2,5,7,8]VIO28

[2]ISINK1
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[2]ISINK3 [7]ISINK3_A

[7]ISINK3_B

[7]ISINK0_A [7]ISINK0_B

[7]ISINK3_A

[7]ISINK3_B

[2,3,7,8,9]VBAT

[7]LED-



HANDSET RECEIVER

Shieding ず

籔HeadSet)　辅　翴

　钡　　钡╰参　　

HOOK DETECTION

HEADSET MICOPHONE

Shieding ず

HEADSET EarPhone

USB

USB 1.1 FS

Audio

LOUD SPEAKER
Close to chip

Analog MIC

Close to BBClose to MIC

钡　　癬　辅╰参　　

HANDSET MICOPHONE

reserve for ESD soloution
close to connector

This ESD components are optional for better ESD performance
NOTE: 1. Total C load of Audio output must < 330pf and close to JACK
            2. For DC couple case please choose Bi-direction component

This ESD components are optional for better ESD performance
NOTE: 1. Total C load of Audio output must < 330pf and close to JACK
            2. For DC couple case please choose Bi-direction component

This serial component are optional for better ESD performance

This serial component are optional for better FM de-sense performance

Normally open AUDIO jack , need not pull down resistor .
Normally short  AUDIO jack , need  pull down 10K resistor .

This ESD components are optional 
for better ESD performance
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[2]MICN1
[2]MICP1

[2]SPKN0
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[2]MP3_OUTR

[2]MP3_OUTL

[3]EAR_EINT

[1,8]USB_DP
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KEY SIM
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10987654321
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Keypad LED

Shielding connect to ground

SW:
H: Card remove
L: Card insert
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8 DAT1

7 DAT0

6 VSS2

5 CLK

4 VDD

3 CMD

2 CD/DAT3

1 DAT2
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TF-10PINS
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KROW3

[1]

KROW2

[2]

KPLED

VBAT

VMC

[1]
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[1]
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[1]
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[1]
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MCDA3 [1]
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MCCK

[1]
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MCDA1

[2]SIM2_SCLK
[2]SIM2_SRST

[2]SIM2_SIO

[2]VSIM2

[2]SIM1_SIO
[2]SIM1_SCLK

[2]SIM1_SRST

[2]VSIM1

[2]PWRKEY

[1]KROW4

[1]KROW1

[1]KROW0


